

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11483/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2025 in WP(C) No. 46542/2024 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

ALLAMKULAM MAHAMMOOD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 102053/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 02-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
Mr. Anand B. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Sopiql Islam, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. List alongwith SLP(C)No.6265/2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)